

PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : D NINE D BUILDERS & ELECTRICAL SUPPLY ✓	P.O. No.: 2024-09-021(TF) ✓
Address : Polo, Dapitan City	Date : 09/27/2024 ✓
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: NP- Two Failed Biddings ✓
Gentlemen :	PR No./s 200(18)24-07-283(O)

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse, Obay, Polanco	Delivery Term :	30 calendar days
Date of Delivery :	upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP) ✓	
	Payment Term:	

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	box	8	THHN 8.0mm2 Wire Stranded ✓	12,800.00	102,400.00
2	mtrs	100	THHN 14mm2 Wire Stranded ✓	136.00	13,600.00
3	mtrs	10	THHN 50mm2 Wire Stranded ✓	565.00	5,650.00
4	pcs	7	Bolt-on type Circuit Breaker 40amps. Single phase ✓	480.00	3,360.00
5	pc	1	Bolt-on type Circuit Breaker 60amps. Single phase ✓	480.00	480.00
6	pcs	2	Bolt-on type Circuit Breaker 30amps. Single phase ✓	480.00	960.00
7	pcs	2	Bolt-on type Circuit Breaker 20amps. Single phase ✓	480.00	960.00
8	pcs	30	Weather Head Cap 3/4" ✓	75.00	2,250.00
9	pcs	100	UPVC Pipe Thickwall 1" ✓	205.00	20,500.00
10	pcs	300	UPVC Pipe Thickwall 3/4" ✓	120.00	36,000.00
11	set	1	150 amps. 3 phase tqd w/3 phase center main w/ 12 branches single phase bolt-on type Panel Board ✓	25,275.00	25,275.00
12	pcs	100	Electrical Tape ✓	60.00	6,000.00
13	pcs	10	Rubber tape ✓	134.00	1,340.00
14	box	2	THW Solid Wire #12 ✓	1,740.00	3,480.00
15	can	1	PVC Solvent ✓	220.00	220.00
16	bottles	10	Butane ✓	250.00	2,500.00

nothing follows

PURPOSE:

For the rewiring of the Capitol Plaza ✓

TOTAL	Two Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos Only -	224,975.00
--------------	---	-------------------

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conformed: